# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8002974

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BRYANT G. RAGAN	05/23/2019
JOHN DE ST. GERMAIN	05/23/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LAITRAM, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	200 LAITRAM LANE	
City:	HARAHAN	
State/Country:	LOUISIANA	
Postal Code:	70123	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17612260

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5045701226

**Email:** donna.walker@laitram.com

Correspondent Name: DONNA WALKER
Address Line 1: 200 LAITRAM LANE

Address Line 2: LEGAL DEPT.

Address Line 4: HARAHAN, LOUISIANA 70123

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2853Z	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DONNA WALKER	
SIGNATURE:	/Donna Walker/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/13/2023	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=assignment\_BGR\_JDSG\_2853L\_exec#page1.tif source=assignment\_BGR\_JDSG\_2853L\_exec#page2.tif

PATENT 507955837 REEL: 063929 FRAME: 0333

### **ASSIGNMENT**

1. I, Bryant G. Ragan, of 4812 Church Street, Metairie, Louisiana 70001, U.S.A. and John de St. Germain, of 39352 Lee's Landing Road, Ponchatoula, Louisiana 70454, U.S.A., have made a certain new and useful invention relating to

## MODULAR SLAT CONVEYOR BELT

for which I have	executed a U.S. provisional patent application or a U.S.	utility patent
	application is identified in the United States Patent and	
Application No.	, filing date	•

- 2. LAITRAM, L.L.C. of 200 Laitram Lane, Harahan, Louisiana 70123, U.S.A., the Assignee, wants to acquire the entire interest in the invention, the patent application, and any U.S. and foreign patents that issue.
- 3. For and in consideration of good and valuable consideration paid to me:
  - a. I assign to the Assignee my entire interest worldwide in the invention, the patent application, the patent that may issue from the patent application, and any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions of the patent application or patent, any subsequent provisional applications based on the invention, and any prior patent applications on the invention whose priority the patent application claims, as well as all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the application.
  - b. I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the patent to the Assignee in agreement with the terms of this assignment.
  - c. I authorize the Assignee and its agents to insert in this instrument the execution date or the filing date and application number of my patent application if it is not known as of the date of execution of this document.
  - d. I convey to the Assignee the right to apply in its own behalf for protection of the invention in countries foreign to the United States and to claim under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property (the Paris Convention), the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and any other international arrangements for any foreign patent application, the date of the United States application (or other patent applications, if there be any) in priority to other patent applications.
  - e. I agree with the Assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act that conflicts with this assignment, and that I will, upon request and without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute any additional assignments and other writings and do any additional acts that the Assignee may consider necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and will give all necessary assistance in applying for and obtaining original, divisional, renewal,

 $assignment\_BGR\_JDSG\_2853L$ 

1 of 2

02/04/16

reissued, reexamined, or extended patents of the United States and of any and all foreign countries for the invention, in enforcing any rights accruing from the patent applications or patents by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits and declarations.

f. I acknowledge that this agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

7	
Date: $\frac{5/23/2019}{}$	Bryant G. Ragan
,	Bryant G. Ragan
	All St. D.
Guarante CT	John de St. Germain
State of Louisiana Parish of Jefferson	
On this 23 day of Mry appeared Bryant F. Rufan and John de St. Germa known to me to be the same persons whose names acknowledged that they signed, sealed, and delivered act.	, 2019, before me, a notary public, who are personally are subscribed to in this instrument, and ed the instrument as their free and voluntary  James T. Cronvich
AR NO. O'S	Notary Public My commission is issued for life.
Assignment Accepted by:	Laitram, L.L.C.  Clay Beer Secretary
State of Louisiana Parish of Jefferson	
This instrument was acknowledged before a Clay Beery, Secretary of Laitram, L.L.C., on behal	me on May 14 W19 by f of Laitram.
SAR NO. O'C' SAR N	James T. Cronvich LSBA # 01042 Notary Public My commission is issued for life.
assignment BGR JDSG 2853L 2 of 2	02/04/16

**PATENT** REEL: 063929 FRAME: 0335

02/04/16

**RECORDED: 06/13/2023** 

assignment\_BGR\_JDSG\_2853L